

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



Oneidas bringing sovoral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistontly refused to aid them. Oncida ROUTE 1



Wisconsin 54155 UGWA DEHOLDH FATTHE Deceuse of the help of this Oneide Chief in comenting a friendthip between the six nations and the Celany of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made postible.

RESOLUTION NO. 74-1-10 A

- HEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin are participants in a Judgement Award known as the New York Emigrant Indian Award -Docket # 75,
- HEREAS, the New York Emigrant Award is shared with the Stockbridge-Muncee Tribe and the Brotherton Tribe,
- HEREAS, the New York Emigrant Indians Award has been invested in various interest bearing accounts,
- HEREAS, one of the accounts T.C.D. No. 3971, Neg. No. 375 in the amount of \$136,682.92 will reach maturity on January 22, 1974,
- HEREAS, the American Indian National Bank was organized to give Indian tribes leverage with their money,
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Bureau of Indian Affairs be, and is hereby requested that on the date of maturity (January 22, 1974) to reinvest the Emigrant New York Indian Award money, in the amount of \$136,682.92, for the highest interest rate available - now listed as T.C.D. No. 3971, Neg. No. 735, in the American Indian National Bank, 1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N. W., Washington, D.C. 20006 in a T.C.D. for a period of six (6) months.

Certification

Margaret Dontation Secretary, Oneida Business Committe